the prolific epithermal gold belt of Southern Peru is an important step towards development of a
substantial land position in the region, generating multiple options with potential to provide high-grade
feed to Titan’s Vista gold plant. Titan has a right to earn up to 85% in the project upon completion of
certain milestones.

• Torrecillas - Peru: Previous exploration and mining on the 100% owned Torrecillas Concession has
highlighted multiple targets with high-grade resource potential within the project area.  Recent exploration
activity has refined characteristics to prioritise areas delivering significant strike extent and density of
veining with continuity of grade to deliver potentially economically viable resources with drill definition.

Proposed Titan Share Consolidation

Prior to completion of the Merger, Titan intends to, subject to shareholder approval, undertake a 10:1 share
consolidation.

Pro Forma Capital Structure

Following completion of the Merger, the indicative effect on Titan’s capital structure (on a pre and post
consolidation basis) will be as follows:

 On issue (Pre-

Consolidation)
To be issued
under the
Merger (Pre-
Consolidation)

To be issued
under the
Placement

Total Post 10:1
Consolidation

Ordinary Shares 2,563,706,065 3,195,054,379 833,333,3331 6,592,093,777 659,209,377
Options 45,000,000 837,723,2402 - 882,723,240 88,272,324
Performance
Rights

80,500,000 - - 80,500,000 8,050,000

Post-Merger
Ownership based
on the total issued
share capital

38.9% 48.5% 12.6% 100% -

Note:
1. Assumes A$20 million is raised under the Placement at an issue price of A$0.024 (being the closing price of Titan Shares on the ASX

on February 15, 2019). Note that the issue price of new Titan Shares under the Placement is yet to be determined.
2. Titan Options to be issued will each have an exercise price between A$0.012 to A$0.049 and an expiry date between 3 April 2019 to 2

October 2023.

Merger Approvals

The Merger is subject to approvals in both Australia and Canada. In Canada, the Arrangement is a statutory
process under Division 5 of Part 9 of the Business Corporations Act (British Columbia). The implementation of
the Merger will be subject to the approval of the TSX-V, the approval of the Supreme Court of British Columbia
and Core Gold securityholder approval as described further below. In Australia, the implementation of the Merger
will be subject to the approval of the ASX and Titan shareholders.